REGULAR SESSION TUESDAY FEBRUARY 14, 2017
The Board of Huron County Commissioners met this date in Regular Session. Roll being called found
the following members present: Terry Boose, Joe Hintz, Bruce Wilde.

17-059

IN THE MATTER OF CERTIFYING CLAIMS SCHEDULES TO THE HURON COUNTY
AUDITOR FOR PAYMENT

Terry Boose moved the adoption of the following resolution:

WHEREAS, as per Ohio Revised Code 305.10, a resolution must be made by the Board of Huron
County Commissioners to accompany the Claims Schedule to the Huron County Auditor’s Office for
payment; now therefore

BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of Huron County Commissioners does hereby approve Claim
Schedule 02/14/17 and authorizes the Huron County Auditor to make the necessary warrants; and further

BE IT RESOLVED, that the foregoing resolution was adopted and all actions and deliberations of the
Board of Commissioners of the County of Huron, Ohio relating thereto were conducted in meetings open
to the public, in compliance with all applicable legal requirements, including Section 121.22 of the Ohio
Revised Code.

Bruce Wilde seconded the motion. The roll being called upon its adoption, the vote resulted as follows:
Aye — Terry Boose

Aye — Joe Hintz
Aye — Bruce Wilde

-

’ i a }
Huron County Werertafe Giert BathiD POt Line Deorpion Anount Wierant#
. i WBROT  PhieyBowes Gole FrancalSences 28040 DIFIOTN 0500628 ConvactSavizs 20
Claims Register for Payment Batches w _
P—— ‘Account 001 005.00525 (CONTRACT SERVICES) Total: ]
::Zm L:I:‘ '::rs'n:m Wrent Dt 2167201 o 212017 Depatent T Tt SO0z
] = Payment Baiches: 240040 fo 240040 Depariment Common Pless
Warant Dats Clamant BahD PO#Lne? LoeDesaipion o Vet QAT Tharas JPoiny WM A0 MisegeRemuserart st
PPS— .t\:ucmmlm DUB.00280 (Fareign Judges) Tetal BHT
ROMT Peaonck Ve W A0 Retesbmens e ez &y
Degartment Commissioners WEONT Seks iGN . W BAOEN  Rebeshments e dese ::?‘3
QB0 Shipleys Office Suppy e O AT Busiess tads 050 ‘Account 001,08.00335 (Lodging & Meels) Total 2843
Aexount O01.001.00175 [Suppies) Totak §4850 QAT His et e 004 T0IUN e Roder Shades ke Cout Ofices S50
W Savushy Newspaos e MU0 OTOH  LageloceRF) s Acoount D01 03B 00475 (Other Expenses) Toel §E95.0
‘Aucount 0,001 00325 (édvertsing & Prining) Tetak $14850 Department Commen Plees Totak: ST T
Department Commissioners Toiak $198.30 i h
Depariment Juvenik:
Degartrent Miofining OZEENT  ThoresPKunde W G0 Papchabgi Sanies 202187 (55
WS USnagnghe W00 ATNOE  CoutCases e Acoount 001,013.00380,(CHILD SUPPORT) Total: $578.0%
002 00525 1 —
‘Agcount 001.002.00825 {Cantract Services) Toiak: $9884. Dapariment Juvenie Tolal: 35663
Department Microfiming Totat ‘
Ll S964 Depariment Juvenile Deterfion
Departnent Data Prcessing went B M) OO ONT EkchuicMenicing Lisn
TSR Frekinds Fas PriaLLC UMD A0 Wamet Ve ST ‘Aczount 001,016.00475 (OTHER EXPENSES) Totzl: R0
‘Account 001,003.00175 (! ) Total: -
? 3.00175 (Suppliss} Toiat #1875 Department Juvenie Defznfion Totat 23587
T S Canniiogin: 2000 0N Gaghic Cand & SATAPover . S8 .
Aecount 0 080020 e et ] Depainert: GltofCors
p—— e mra Sk e =) In'a:nmwmwwrgsm\s M WM e Catides o
e F.::Lm::mu;m W Renelamt 515000 WIEIT  Hon Comy Cenmissons UK 0TV Copy Papee ikl Cours ]
‘Aecount 001.003.00275 (Canract Senvices) Tolat 321545 Aczounk 001.017.00175 (SUPPLIES) Total §363.37
Depertment Datz Prooessing Toat 56587 Depertment Clerk of Courls Talsl: 338337
Department Treasurer . Department Capital Improvements
W Wi T AN g 720 WHGET ot Nerh e MIOA MBONDE  Newphure syskr-120 Mo STa
‘Aeoourt 001.005.00325 (Advetising & Prining) Total 1720 ‘Account 001,021,60200 (EQUIPMENT) Total 31818838
OIS0 T Busess Teshoigies e IO UM D<RS —
g s Tevocges Corr Serices o Depertment Capial Impravements Totel: 16,5838
Depertment: Building and Grounds
WIEHT  GALSwey W AN Towsandep A
p— ™ . AT MU Papalte vaz



REGULAR SESSION

RIS OYE! 11 ¢ @y LaIES

TUESDAY

Wamant Date Claimant BabhID  PO#Line# Line Descrpton Amount VWarrant #
WK GELSwy WD DO Nosny A0
BT Hunn Cousty rghees MM DO S S3800)
WIT  Howalk e Hartvae 0 IO sy, eopleg ot etbotk st 28
WHT Lo MO M0 Wndowits s
WENT  GELSEgy M0 IO e mats w37
WENT  TheSmtayCa M0 IO Clawr i
G NewHaenSupy MM B0 Eneyey i %
‘Account 001.022.00175 (SUPPLIES) Totak: S225324
GUDNT  NewaenSipy M0 HIHOET Do et W
RN OEMeerlo MW IO el 1)
CUERT NewHaenSupy M0 IO Ve and emcst s
GRAT Mol CaySomd Maver M0 THOEI ot e, e 131
QAT CaterlumerCo 00 M0 Coreree e o0 S5
‘Account 001,022.00275 (REPAIRS MAINTENANCE) Total: $768.12
WHAT TS oirn W0 0B Betrsnes2ENan 2
WENT T SERciOho U0 0SS Eersnbe Sk ln 42
WHET T Sigeof Ot M0 IO Eevairsenie {30 Syl %3
‘Account 001.022.00230 {SERVICE CONTRACT) Totat $598.75
QN Moo Siuatons Senie Cortsr 20040 201021 FegerpinisgBEl o, Jssbaper w0
WIEET  FsterThs Nedial Cenr N0 20BN FrgupmangBC oo, Jsberg §arm
‘Account 001,022.00475 {OTHER EXPENSES) Takat £247T00
WEWT  Funter ot e 200 et S
Account 001.022.00524 {INTERNET) Toal: $50084
WHAT  OnaEdian 200 Elckic180 Wi e 26D
W OhoEden 0 Ebcic-2E M 410 W
WET  OnaEfon 2 Elckic 15 EMein St st
WEAT  OhnEdson M0 Blckic12E i Rl it
WENT  OriEdan w0 ERcro12 Bl 1R SIS
WEWT  OnnEdsn 00 Eecrci2E s RS st
WENT  OnuEn 00 Eico5) Benedt e EAT)
WA OninEdien 0 Eeckc-SEMEnFL2 a5t
WEHT  OnaEkon W Eckic2E Uein 800
WEHT  OnbEfkn W Bcic3 Saty $OE10
WEHT  OniEdkon 00 Ehcio255 Sady sl $1.4601
WEHT  OriEdion N Eedic2EManFl1 #its
WHMT | OhinEsien 0 Eoic1ZE Man 413 5525
Account 01.022.00526 (ELECTRIC) Tolal 3804501
WHIT  Chyot Mnvak o Vir<30 Stay L B 8 $10855
WHT  Ctyod Monwak o Vise430 Stay L Blp A uy
WRET  Chyot onwak o We460 i M $1639)
WHIDT  ChyotMorwak o Ve E a1 $HE
WET  Clyot orvak o Ve 253 Shay o Sttt iz
TR Pagedaf it w2
i e 1 g i
Warrant Date: Claimant BathlD  PO#Line# L Descipton Amount Wearrant#
[BANT  Norh ComtWesess Commanicalions 2400 2TONAYT Wekieran Octpus renelamh 95
‘Aexount 001.023,00275 (CONTRACT REPAIRS) Total S861.19
QUIBENT  Putc Agency Tabing Coused. 0O TN Delctio d Wew Cinival Imesigaior Tisng S i
QBT SigSuerie W00 WATONAY  CossinePil wrsgn
‘Aceount 001.023.00280 (TRAINING,) Total: 38000
@27 USFed TackingLLC 00 SOOI Trackig Seees e 218 mesigeions S5
AT USFed Tedi LG MO0 SO Tk Senies or 2015 esigaions M
Account 001.023.00475 [OTHER EXPENSES) Total 130400
Degartmant Sherf Tetat T
Degartment Disaster Senice
AT WexBenk MO0 BTN FuPusews s
QAT Huren County Corissivesy MO0 TN Ve Maierares A I
1RAT  See Comerive e MO WM Prgwe B8
(RANT Tare Wares Cable Nocheast MO0 BTN Mol Senice Coages DUALHRZANT 1588
‘Account O01.025.00475 [OTHER EXPENSES) Total B0
Degartment Disaster Senics Tols: TowED
Depariment Mechanic
QIGANT NAPASdisky W00 WATOUEN O, e vabe, e S5
QRN Kot Equemant Spis W00 WS Ve, ol senie e changer 281
Account 001.032,00175 (SUPPLIES) Totat: S28458
Degartment Mechanic Totak T
Depariment Jai Operaficns
QAT Ve M0 WM FuslPuciess.arusCiceK) s
QGANT Kesle Comrissny Motk * M DTSN Siaterisbr s am
hocount 001.038,00175 [SUPPLIES) Totat: STI285
WA KPhe MO0 TN s ey CEEn
QGAT  EneecyProbssonlSeicashe MWD OG0 Jess Gowderd Gy el s
QBT FraanisRadsiogy e M0 OBNEE el MedcalTreaimen: s
Q62T Kok Ders Centr LLC MO0 BTN EnRese Treitnent a0
Q62T Kok Daris Centr LG MU0 GTANSAT  SamenhaRatise Tresment 21600
QBT FaberThus Mg Cenier MU0 GOSN e Medcal Tranent 873
Aczount OI1.035.00177 (MEDICALHYGIENE) Total: 6528
WA Gilsle W00 TN Rocky ToperBaos-itinen e
QAT GaslC MO0 0TGN A Bods Cuaseiz Beor Sutednd . Nkl $TLfe
WA Gasl WO TN P d Beos §1030
QBT Rakicnd Raichne MO0 DTN SthPach 85
QIS Rakicrd Rakich nc MK 0TS HeyHoded Cukays itesn
QST Rakichd Rakich ne MO0 TN Snet SacksbPaich a1
017804 AN Page 014 Va1

FEBRUARY 14, 2017

IS (Y9191 11 € NrSIR LGS

Warrant Date Claiment BakAlD  POBLne# Line Deseription Amowt Warrant#
CHRNT  CaycfNonwa 004y Wak1GE M 51 £
OGO Chyelowst Uy Wal-{2E Mei St 02
CHGZOT  CayofNonwak 0 W 130 Shay L Big E 620
GHGTON  CayofNonwak 0 W25 Shady L 2
GHETOT  CayofNorwah 0 Waize 130 Shady L Bia C s
THGEONT ity oforwek o Waiz305 Shady Ln 155
IO CiyolMenvak 0 Waiee130 Shady La Bdg D [EX)
hocount 001 022,00525 (WATER SEWER,) Tate: B
CER0TT  Hron Counly Transher Stin MoK Ty EEE)
hocourt 001.022,00528 (TRASH) Total: EET
Depertment Buikiing and Grounds Total: $4TT942
Degertment: Shesif
QH1GE017  Stipleys Offce Suply e 040 0ITO0MIT  Fedex Shpment $iT
IO Ve Bk WO TN FuelPuchesssamayCie ) EBCT
QT e Bk WK TN FuslPussess ey Muahin) S8
QT Ve Oudos e WM TN TSR Carides 1 4800
QR0 Stipys OiceSuspy i M0 TN RelerPess Fokes §268
QUIBE0T Shipys OiceSuppy o WA TN Fokes, O B A Saghs stz
QRA0T  Shisys OiceSurly o WA TN Red Roles Mahers, Pncs e Carts $H144
GV Siseys fice Suppy e MO TN Caladar RolerPes. (si548)
CUBNTT Sty Dfice Suppy e WO BTN Hangng Pk, Rer §102)
QBT Siseys Dfice Suppy e M0 M e st s
Account 001.023 00175 (SUPPLIES) Totat $630176
T GalslUs WO BN SpedkerSien 85
T GalUS MU0 GO SPo S o Dispakher st
DAGROT  Santa Cruz Gurkois LG W0 WM Adusissle Gutlogk Timer 150
Account 001,023 00200 (EQUIPMENT) Toial: §101155
QT ok Ave Hertvare MWD TR CabeTes §1498
QAT Kok A Harteere WM BTOMN K LR
QBT Kok e Hartware WU M K §M85
QBET Kok e Hartware W WM K E
QAT Komek e Hartware W WM K 3
AT HowakAce Hardvare W WM Kep %
WRIT  Wbmain Tendoges Tty 2040 20021 Weekl Sever Mearance 20
uc
QT HowakAce Hardvare W TN Fadek %
QAT HowakAce Hartware MU NTOM Kep L)
QT HowakAce Hartware W0 WTOM e "
AT Komak e Harthare WU BTN K b
QT Wiakemen Viage W00 WM Wale Tower Remahinuay S50
QIBE0T T Busess Tctnokges e WOO WK Reo Ao MPSIT 8IS
QBT CadDWash WO NIHIMZ Tow Cesn NI S0
LT BN A Paedal it vz
S NG 1 T LGS
Wizrrant Dafe: Claimant BakhlD  PO#Loed#  Line Description Amount  Warrant #
CRNSDNT  Rakich & Rain g WO 0T O $1609
ORIGEOT  Rebich & Ruih e O AN Stk Pay $10238
I GaslLe MO 0MIET  LifimBateies (22
Aczourt 0103 00200 (EQUAPMENT) Tt T
DGO AMetRestuariSewieelChoke MO0 0CAVEH PasheTH S $12%
QH6E0T ATCD bismatinal HOMD QNI SewerTrosmest $165%
QUWEOT APt Conml e UMD QNS PestConkol 12205 S0
R0 s Camperon Ho2 WO BT MnResl 05
QUGET  Blales Saifen D OMD NS Sews Tresimest Stigo
QUIBEOT T Bosness Tohookges MK AN RooARGOMPSIZ BU%
HAecount 001.038.00275 (CONTRACT REPAIRS) Toial: 3241278
T OsiEdwn ) B 255 Stady Lndal 631220
Account 001,036 00526 (ELECTRIC) Total: 31220
QUIGRST oy of ok 2040 Vi 255 Stay LnShaf 945
‘Accoant 00102600528 (WATER & SEWER) Totat 39745
QIBBIT  Huan Counly Tanse St o Tagh $120
‘Account 001.036.00526 (TRASH PICKUP) Telat: $15290
Department Jai Oparations Tefal. S2223347
Degariment Missefaneous
QT ClrseLane st e W0 R Coier aus
@O BaySpColn: M0 RHOET  Steflspy $E50
‘Account D01,040.00538 (OTHER EXPENSES) Tetal: 8110033
Depariment Miscelanecus Total: §1,10831
Fund 001 - Genesal Fund Total §T362650
Fung: 103 DUI Enforcement & Education
Depariment DUI Enforcement
AT T SieoiOha W) MO Drup Scneing Case 000464 ST
‘Aoogunt 103.103.00250 (EXPENDITURES) Tetat: $177.00
Department DUI Enforcement Totak: 0
Fund 103 - DU Enforcement & Educafion Total: $17.00
Fund: 105- Dog & Kenre|
Degartent Dog & Kemnel
GZERT Home Count Commisiones MM QYN Fud bl Vel Beaing RepiacsdDiog Warsen )
‘Aoogunt 105.108.00275 (CONTRACTS REPAIRS) Total: £3850
VIV EUA Pagedei 14 L=



REGULAR SESSION

A TS 11 Ry e

TUESDAY FEBRUARY 14, 2017

B e -

Vet Dt Cinant B0 POALe# L Desrtion R — areal Dt Camint BthD POdlhed LneCecopion Amaurt Vit #
- _ CEEHTT WA Tednekges Dot © W QT Twedlis wz
VABORT Do Fuscil MO0 BN Spes St W0 ey Boes MO 07NN E2SeMlWacne e
Account 105.105.00475 (OTHER EXPENSES) Totat HEDRT) DAGROT  Fiehat.Tius MedicalCenter M0 0T DugTest R #4510
) —_— WENT  HowCuphgolelSosy M0 XRNUS 2T HegRar o
Department Dog & Kennel Total $17558 0T X Mgt Neis B0 IEE  Nosthy Updatee Do 2015 s
Depariment Dog & Kennal Clerk AnmnlIISH&HM?E[OTHEHEJPBJSBTM §12,18426
QBRHT  GibettHadware 240040 AT02E1  Ratard Dog Tag §I800 D!mﬂtpﬂb‘bmﬁhllﬂ‘[dﬂl m
Account 105 392.00175 (SUPPLIES) Tota $1600 o
— Depariment Public Assisiance
Degartnent Dog & el Clrk Toat S1o0 T — MO0 BN ok Tan .
Fund 105 - Dog & Kannel Totak: $19168 DR Meredin Tavemer 00 DN NonTaabie Trael n
Fund: 145 - Pubic Assistance Account 115.118.00300 (TRAVEL & EXPENSE] Total: $52052
W WG MM WS RS s
Depariment Public Assistance IERNAT  MTBusiess Teshmlogies e M0 A0S Cagier Usage-Jen 2017 T4
QAT CuCresk Apamants LG M IO PROJenniMmore et 100000 TERAT - Huen Cously Conmissmers 200 BT0MEN e CosteFab 2017 b2
W Wdmnnorlsd MWD DO ROy ek et s DT Tatem e ek W) IO Adeisig A8 Casmaier s
[T —— MWD ATAOEN  PRCaey o et s DENT T St Ofs W) NN Freepmbdgn 2 )
QAT Custom Asto Caliien & Pant 24M) 20 PROAk Dt Cxf Regars T ‘Account 115.118.00475 (OTHER EXPENSE) Totat $4318.84
SN WarRaral Prpets P MM DO RO L w5 o
CUISNT At EecrcPowiSevieCop 24D Z0VT0IRVT  PROKelBaley Uies {18 Depariment Public Assistance Toal: S4B6.36
AT Cota Gasof Ol MM PO PROeley By Litis [  Puble Assi "
© ST Cobba Gasol Ol W00 DI PRCAesgn Oy s sk Fend15- Pt Arce Tek $5HeN
Acoount 115.118.00220 {PRCSSI) Total: $476555 Fund: 117 - Child Suppart Enfarcement
e — W) WA P 2T smz Degariment G Support Enocemert
Accauat 15.115.00270 {FACILITIES) Totek $78125 BT Hio Cobsbusuisis W AT oSS rEsSIOI Smpcsim
ST Hion b MO DTN BT 000 Sy Syrocsiavier st Account 17,147.00300 (TRAVEL) Tta
ot 115,115.00300 (TRAVEL & EXPENSE] Tolel et G Lo ekt g W WU RecrsSemen 21
S Ofindaon W BT Vs BT s QAT HonCe G W) WY TR
QT Cipefboak WM TG WeSewe LY BAZNT ezt CHEANT T Busnes Tecnogic b W) T Cope e 2017
T CapeiNoniak WM TN WeeSewe Y BAZNT sma AT W W) TGN FkSERI BT
Aosount 15,15.00380 {UTILITIES Tota wan et W) AU Nenepeh Sk
o Sweetho M) I O AP el Accaunt 111700475 (OTHER EXPENSES) To
T TodmisSemies b WM AT WA Deptment Chid Supoort Enforoement Toa
G Matlem Saky Colre WM A e SemiaHiges )
GG Sheby Paog b HOMD OO Busies Regh Emskyes. Fund 17 - Chikd Supgert Enforcement Tolet
T WNEKEank W) AT bk )
CBHBEMT o Cou Conmisesns WM DOTAOE Vb Maitenarslan 2017 P Fund; 123- WA
CHIGNT M Bsess Tchongs e WM TN Copr s 27 s Departhent WA
CHHENT o Cour Conrisines W WO Gt T s
G Teaer St i M) WA Pt Dise Hre wa
eSS WO LT e Pk Fancs ma
s SaeiCho M A O s Pors pne 25 samim
BT O PaeTeine w2 ElciiL Fagduf i vz
s g i sy waiiea
VT —— )
Wartant Date Claimant i !
Vet Date Ciirant SabhlD  POBLie# LieDeseipin Amout Wrarcé mg o BAD POMe# Lk Desciin Aot V¢
_ BT Wby WO DN T )
WENT G ks Tod Oy Seonn: 20090 BTN T OLNEgy wEn —_—
5 _ Acoount 126.126.00275 (CONTRACTS
‘Account 123.123.00280 (Purchased Sendces) Totat: (i REPAIRS) Total SO5ES5
WS g Coapl: WO BT Ol ¢ Hoce st
Degariment WIA Total: $4,985.00 WREAT e Equpment 000 20BN Pats 11500
R — T Cope e 0 BN 3 Nk SO S e R 144
Fund 23 WA ol 50 W G sl W DN Uik B Sevs P
. 5 tahaaiT Cirras Conoration £318 2004 1BL08B11  Uriform & Bahrcam Senvizes B
Fund: 124 - Specal FindsnJPC [ L e —, MO PN Uk B S P
Degarment Specal Funds PG WERT BRSO D0 LR un
@SB Sty Comty THSC U0 TN 00T Dng Tt e st v D :‘:Sﬂ:' o
‘hrcount 12412600475 (OTHER EXPENSES) Total S24800 0N Crtas o 8316 WON) 00BN Unom & Bethem Savis 54
Degarient Specil Funds-JPC Ttz SHER ooairt 12512 00475 (OTHER EXPENSES) ot EET
Fund 124 - Special FundsJPC Total: S24800 Department Au Tax Road Totat 8824853
Fund: 125 - Auin Tax Depertment Auta Tax Bridge
) ST WY BanCoraco Cabe WM WP EarTeslogpTes s
Degartment: Auo Tax Adinistatie - N7 G Le UMD TSN Rebirh i Shok $tamT
WRINT  MacA Wicblewels N0 AMTHOMAT  Compuir Corsutng Sevicas _ wm ORBET  Harson dgpreqaies Mitwestin: MM DT Sk B
Account 126.125,00275 (CONTRACTS REPAIRS) Toiak: $42500 UHERDTT Wik Dowen Conevle ol M DTG Concelr . 56375
ST i Paic s Comncsin M0 RS 21 Comeentl st b Hezound 125127 00210 (MATERIALS) Totat: TSmEE
@B Chywhorak K 00 DG Ve, Sever Som e Chas wn —
WHNT  CasrlunterCs W WS COKSheshing Pt Depatment Aut TaBrdge Tt S8
@SN Fask Camny WO ST et OB s Fund 125 - Aulo Tax Toat: “mE
QN Laerlmsge e OO DN BusrsCa, P s Wi
AR Repubc Senicss 3. 2000 OUBDNSTHY Trsh A Recycing Sarvces 13828 Fund: 128 - Special Projects CP
@nany Haren County Transter Stafion 00 17002881 Solid Waske Disposal i B .
QIS Stenia Villams Cop U0 DATAREY Pt Pmer s Ofas st Department Specal Proeis €2
QR s W NGNS Adapen rRado etlafon s WY SmishCoryComises 2000 R Nedstudeuny 202
WENT  Ohokdem W WS EnchoCreps 0L 15 ccout 125128 00475 (O Experss) Tos 00%
WM oo Bbckic oser i — s -
Aecount {26.125.00475 OTHER EXPENSES) Toal R Desatent Specal Pjecs CF Toak S201928
QBT S ek bt Cusy Sevees 240040 efesenilriy Pain SR Fund 129 - Special Prjects CP Tott s
Aecount 125.125,00500 (HOSPITALIZATION) Totak: $25,508.68 131 - Reoorders Teehlgy
Degartnent Aul T Administa Tos: T Deatrent Reour Tecobgy
Degartnent Aut Tax Rosd W Geders FrelSeniosCep 2000 GHPDINA g 02 Loe s
e s e e
ccgunt125.126.00210 [MATERIALS) Tot #7644 W Covne Peca olntus et W) N Tedvoog 1950 s
QAT S Enigmat M O fas o
W Mdvaph: MU NGO TR won
Dut
2132017 B34 AN Pagdofid vz TS P "



REGULAR SESSION

Ty T,

TUESDAY FEBRUARY 14, 2017

VIS NSRS IV T wawirss

Warrant Date Claimant Batch D Warrant Dtz Claimant Beich D

PO#Line#  Lie Descripion . Amourt Wananté PORLne# Lie Destrplon At Wareat#
WA Deome e Sy T Tl TRy e WIS e € Sveoer [ T T r—— ET)
; . N - OIEANTT  Stecy Cobin MO 0TOM0NT A Sabsdesharch 2017 i
Aecaunt 13,131 00200 (EQUIPMENT) i 20383 WIEHT Sk Contad M AN A Sabsidesarh 1T wa
Deperiment Recarders Technalogy Tofak: Q055 WHGAT  Andrea§ Dalon I 2RO FoserPerent Taingan 2017 S840
: IR My Biystn: MO DN M Satsdesm 2T W
Fund 131 Recorders Technology Total 206535 HERAT  Camiyn lcisos HOML ZDORUG TANFILC JecksunParamnal bl
" ARG A Cangiel MOE IO FoatrCon Payblan 077 s
Fund 132- Clerkof Ceuts T GG Can s WO BN FrancalAssros meementS Gl 17 s
Depstment Corkof o Tt s g T Pt WD 20T ASSS Ty 2400
AT CrisaBink M) AONTHY S Feeslinay i3 OGET A Carptel NS DG FoserPa Tatngae 17 st
Aczount 132.132.00475 (OTHER EXPENSES) Totak S5 OUIBEOT  Adphen & Miechmest Therapy Paers IS0 ZDIGODSTI  PASSS-tachen Tharapy 400
ue
Department Cerk of Courts-Tite Tokak: 54 RIS ComyiSetvsek M AV M St 01T §i3t8
. —_ ST By ket e AU M Sitsssdlrh 2017 ey
i 132 - CirkofGours-Tite ot L] GO Thomes Gay S e U M Satsdssdlrh 2017 e
Fund, 94 -Clrkof Cout Computr CHGET Gty Tezthog Hoves e MO OB FoserCae M R Bt L
ST Wil Ml Hore Park R OB ESKPressnalonAnd Pk ert a5
Deparment: Clerk of Courts Camputer QAN Rebeces Padsks MM 207000881 ESARLIER & Fosles Cars Payiobian 0017 2181
UZIERIT  MTBusiest Tachaoogis WOH) VNN Rioh MPSCSH Coser g BRI Mancy $1Cit WAL 20T A Sabsideslach T 783
Tolt —mn WIS MoicaDMCEh WO DVHOMGN  FoserCae Chld xpess PakingBus Fss §t50
Aeslnt 13414 0260 (EXPENDITURES| Tt e OSETT Morica D WGk WO 2T00 Ak Sbsidesarh 2017 s=n
Depertment Clesk of Courts Computes Totat: $40854 OMEGNT  Monies DMCish 0N 0100881 NonRecuing Adogtion Feedegal 200
[ OMEAGT MoicaDMCieh W) 0N FosirCan Payeblm T s
Fund 134- Clerk of Caurt Compuder Total $4ea5d CHMEENT MoricaDMoCish U W08 Fosler Paren Trssingelan 2017 st
) CHENT  Shanran Chafis WD VA0 FoskerCae Payeklan 217 s
Fund: 135 - Concaaled Carried Weapans CHSENT by Scmeder U008 A0 RespieorCasiodial Jin 2425, 21T 18400
| QAT el 00 SO Fosk Cor Payrlbin 2017 7
mmﬂmmwmm“ e DT AbtyL Schmtar ) S0 M Sebsceserh 01T )
e i DA RGN OOy L OGN Mt BukcPovr SO AN 0NN ESk Pt Frncsk i 0
Aczount 135.135.00475 (OTHER EXPENSES) Total: §3.285.00 2R AmderLamz W) 0TIO001 Ak Sehsdesdlarch 2017 S8
— CHRIT DAy Mathens W A0 MSsdelar 0T s
Departent Conceld espons ot waEm T e P e —— o
Fund 135 - Cancealed Camied Weapons Totat $3.285.00 QNSANT EmmanelBrvan WO TS0 Ak Sbsdesiarch 2017 fir
CHBRNT  Meura homgenn George W ANL0E MSbsdesa 20T e
Fund: 143 - National Wedcheck 2T OhioTeathng FamdyAssoceion The 20080 210063 FosterCare Citid Roen & Eoard S0
) QBT EmoKenpin WM A0 FoskrCare Payrhin 207 $1150
Department Natoral Webcheck. QAT kaChaman B ABOSTY  FostrPoen Tratng OO 2018 saun
WWGET  Tassionr S o Ori MO TAMES Webcek e ey QAT TameJTat WO MMM Fos Core Pyribin 27 S50
Aecount 143.143,00530 [REMBURSEMENTS) Toal: QT ApiCamed W A0 FoskrPaen g b 2T st
) QBT G Deama by WM ANAOE  MSbidesa 1T s
Depariment Nafonal Webcheck Totel QBT Aattory Feming 040 O Fosier Care Payrobian 2017 80
3 : T Wikl Dagas It W ATHOE  MSbideda T S
Fund 163 Natoral Wetcheck Tt QT T St Ot W0 OB FegpstosCan s
Fund: 145 - Chikdrens Semices
Degariment Chiren's Senice
P Pape it Va2 TETENM Pa el =
a2 NEYIANE  Cap nes ARG (G 1 ¢ e i
WaratDate Canent BKAD  POSLned LinsDescigion nost Warant WerastDsis Celent SabhD PO #Lne? Lia Dscipion Anout Wt
- _ WK Cias Comparien a2 W DT Ui 3
ﬂ&?r;un:?o?:;gmm&‘ Tﬂﬂm R re Tt Sk BB Kot St LG WO DO CospeckeRarki "
14 nices) S48 Accourt 500501 00280 (CONTRACT - SERVICE] Totk SWTT7
Department Chidreris Sanice Total: Department Landf Toek R
Find 45-Chikens Senices Tt SEE =
Fund 500- Landfi Toat BAE)
Fund: 177 - Emergency Manegentent P 520-Horr Tt
D:m:‘ :ET!;::;:T:& U0l ANTQETH N Maks Shared Emplojee Movembae 2015 sw;am Deptner Hatr Tnst
DGR HornCay Pt st M NN et St e desie 25 920 DHBGDNT - Lk ooy Pubftig B0 TN FosurFardes Ty M 27 S0
BT Haron oty Put et M0 TN NMas S Enplogee Octer 2% CreTy hezount 620,820 00250 (Achites] Totzk 4350
Aecaurt 177,177 00475 (Other Expenses Totat: SR Departmend Harter Trust Tetal: T
Depertment Emergency Menagement Tota: i Fund 620 - Harter Trust Total; TR
Fund 177 - Emergency Manzgsment Tolak: 410782 Fund: 840 - Canine Trust Fund
Fund. 185811 Degartment Canine Trust Find
Deparment 81t QT Toatr gy Gt Pan B AN Dopeed sy
WO Padyn ooy LLG M0 RN Worty B Conrset Maeras 0080 Account 640 64000250 (EXPENDITURES) Total 5007
Acxourt 185.185,00824 (Conlract Senices) Total: £3,000.00 Department Caninie Trust Furd Totst 5897
Department &1 Tatat 300000 Fuund 840 - Canine Trust Fund Tokal 3007
Fund 185 - 811 Toak s300000 Fund: 950 -Family & Chikdran Frst Counci
Fund. 500 - Landfil Depariment: Famiy & Chicren First Councl
Department: Landil m?r.m: Hm:\ﬂnm.hhihyw&nm e INUIONL Cumtady i Age Fese iy 205 2017 FE)
G Moresk Wt LTD UG DI Suphs Ty RN HonCoty b8Py Szt 200 RO oty A At e A 207 12500
AN s Ofce Sy e WU DI OfkaSupphe R Aooau 50 950.00475 (Ot Expenses) Tetal 7500
‘Accaunt 500.501.00175 (SUPPLIES) Tofal: 3585 Department Family & Children First Counl Totak §3,750.00
T Pt Thus el Coter M) AN 00T Phpial T !
QDT S et bt # T ot Fund 850 - Famiy & Chidren Frst Councd Total: $3,750.00
OGN Pher Tk LLE M0 LI Leadtek Haing 587 Grand Totat “nae
T Peanok ke U AT Waer [or] .
OG0T B s CouryRaopry W DA ey Reoyee 86
T Cayof Sty W) AU Leacha Teeman 28 0 7/
MG Sushiss Donperafve e U0 AT Diesel Fuel b Gasslee SITE aign 1 Sgn2 D Sign3 i
UG EeComy Lol M IO ey Dspesal BT M ? _ZA%’_L v = bk
N OEMyeiCo MR LI Aehere R
OGN Susis Cotpeaie A8 AL Pope 14614
OGN TrakSakst Senieloe W0 IO Fuel T 115414
RO NABA Sendishy AN A TuPas s
QERTT Tishan Equiement & Susgly LTD M AT Tack 15178
T A Fags 13eH14 vaz ARTEM Fage alté Va2

17-061

IN THE MATTER OF AWARDING THE BID AND ENTERING INTO CONTRACT FOR THE
OMEGA ROAD BRIDGE PROJECT IN HURON COUNTY (HUR-TR-0145-00.38; FY2017; PID
94457; FAN E130(843)

Terry Boose moved to adopt the following resolution:

WHEREAS, Pursuant to Resolution 16-262 the County Engineer requested authorization to seek bids for
the Omega Road Bridge Project; and
WHEREAS, notices was given in accord with Section 307.87 of the Ohio Revised Code; and

WHEREAS, funding for this bridge project will be provided in cooperation with the Federal Highway



REGULAR SESSION TUESDAY FEBRUARY 14, 2017
Administration and the Ohio Department of Transportation; and

WHEREAS, bids were received Friday, January 20, 2017 at 10:30 A.M. from the following:

Crawford Construction Co. Inc $440,500.00
Moser Construction, Inc. $526,754.46
Schalk Bros. Inc. $529,276.20

BE IT RESOLVED, the Board of Huron County Commissioners does hereby award the bid for the
Omega Road Bridge Project as recommended by the Huron County Engineer to Crawford Construction
Co., Inc. Galion, Ohio; and further

BE IT RESOLVED, that all further matters relative to this award be coordinated through and with the
Huron County Engineer’s Office; and further

BE IT RESOLVED, that the foregoing resolution was adopted and all actions and deliberations of the
Board of Commissioners of the County of Huron, Ohio relating thereto were conducted in meetings open
to the public, in compliance with all applicable legal requirements, including Section 121.22 of the Ohio
Revised Code.

Bruce Wilde seconded the motion.

*Discussion: Engineer Lee Tansey advised the board this is a 95% federally funded project 5% local
match.

The roll being called upon its adoption, the vote resulted as follows:

Aye — Terry Boose

Aye — Joe Hintz

Aye — Bruce Wilde
17-062
IN THE MATTER OF LETTING BIDS FOR THE 2017 ASPHALT REPAIRS AND
RESURFACING PROJECT ON BUTLER ROAD FROM STATE ROUTE 162 TO UNITED
STATES ROUTE 20

Terry Boose moved to adopt the following resolution:

WHEREAS, the Huron County Engineer has requested approval for seeking bids for the 2017 Asphalt
Repairs and Resurfacing On Butler Road From S.R. 162 to U.S.R. 20; and

WHEREAS, notice of this must be placed in a newspaper of general circulation and on the County’s
website pursuant to Section 307.87 of the Ohio Revised Code; now therefore

BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of Huron County Commissioners does hereby approve of letting bids
for the 2017 Asphalt Repairs and Resurfacing on Butler Road from S.R. 162 to U.S.R. 20;  and further

BE IT RESOLVED, that notice of this will be placed in a newspaper of general circulation and on the
County’s website www.hccommissioners.com until the bid is opened on Friday, March 17, 2017 at 10:30
a.m.; and further

BE IT RESOLVED, that the foregoing resolution was adopted and all actions and deliberation of the
Board of Commissioners of the County of Huron, Ohio relating thereto were conducted in meetings open
to the public, in compliance with all applicable legal requirements, including Section 121.22 of the Ohio
Revised Code.

Bruce Wilde seconded the motion.

*Discussion: Engineer Lee Tansey advised this is an Ohio Public Works Project.



REGULAR SESSION TUESDAY FEBRUARY 14, 2017
The roll being called upon its adoption, the vote resulted as follows:

Aye — Terry Boose
Aye — Joe Hintz
Aye — Bruce Wilde

ADVERTISEMENT

NOTICE TO BIDDERS
Sealed bids may be submitted on or before the bid opening date of March 17, 2017 at 10:30 a.m. local time,
at the Huron County Commissioner’s Office, 180 Milan Avenue Norwalk, Ohio 44857, for the following
Project: 2017 Asphalt Repairs and Resurfacing on Butler Road from S.R. 162 to U.S.R. 20. Bids shall be
opened & bid prices publicly read immediately thereafter.

Bid Documents, including contract terms & conditions, must be obtained for a $25.00 (check only) non-
refundable fee from the Huron County Engineer at 150 Jefferson Street Norwalk Ohio 44857, between the
hours of 7:00 a.m. — 3:00 p.m., Monday through Friday (holidays excluded).

Bidder may elect to have these documents mailed to them for an additional fee of $10.00 for shipping.

Each bidder is required to furnish with its proposal a Bid Guaranty and Contract Bond in accordance
with Section 153.54 of the Ohio Revised Code. Bid security furnished in Bond form, shall be issued by
a Surety Company or Corporation licensed in the State of Ohio to provide said surety.

Each proposal must contain the full name of the party or parties submitting the proposal and all
persons interested therein. Each bidder must submit evidence of its experiences on projects of
similar size and complexity.

All contractors and subcontractors involved with the project will to the extent practicable use Ohio
products, materials, services, and labor in the implementation of their project. Additionally,
contractor compliance with the equal employment opportunity requirements of Ohio Administrative
Code Chapter 123 is required.

Bidders must comply with the prevailing wage rates on Public Improvements in Huron County, Ohio as
determined by the Ohio Department of Commerce, Bureau of Wage and Hour Administration,
614.644.2239.

All proposals must be submitted bound in their entirety, and on the forms furnished in the Contract
documents. Documents must be obtained from the Huron County Engineer, no copies will be accepted.

This advertisement may also be found on the Huron County Commissioners website at
http://www.hccommissioners.com and can be accessed by clicking on Legal Notices.

Advertise: February 17, 2017

MHAS board appointment interviews

At 9:10 a.m. Terry Boose moved to enter into Executive Session ORC 121.22 (G)(1) to consider the
appointment, employment, dismissal, discipline, promotion, demotion, or compensation of a public
employee or official, or the investigation of charges or complaints against a public employee, official,
licensee, or regulated individual. Bruce Wilde seconded the motion. The roll being called upon its
adoption, the vote resulted as follows:

Aye — Terry Boose
Aye — Joe Hintz
Aye — Bruce Wilde

At 9:56 a.m. Bruce Wilde moved to end Executive Session ORC 121.22 (G) (1). Terry Boose seconded
the motion. The roll being called upon its adoption, the vote resulted as follows:

Aye — Terry Boose

Aye — Joe Hintz

Aye — Bruce Wilde

At 10:00 a.m. Public comment — Melissa James, Airport board member stated she has received the letter


http://www.hccommissioners.com/

REGULAR SESSION TUESDAY FEBRUARY 14, 2017
from Bill Bader, Summit Motor Sports requesting the temporary closures for 2017 special events. Ms.
James presented the letter of support for the temporary closures for 2017.

Ms. James explained that the Chamber Director and Huron County Economic Director have a meeting
with ODOT and the FAA regarding some other actions, in which the ODOT director felt they would
come to some excellent agreements. Mr. Boose stated he’ll believe it when he sees it and he thanked Ms.
James for all the hard work the Airport board has done.

Terry Boose moved to sign the letter of support. Bruce Wilde seconded the motion. The roll being
called upon its adoption, the vote resulted as follows:

Aye — Terry Boose

Aye — Joe Hintz

Aye — Bruce Wilde

HURON COUNTY
BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

loe Hintz * Terry Boose * Bruce Wilde

February 14, 2017
To Whom It May Concern:

We, the Board of Huron County Commissioners, are In full support of the temporary closure
plan and special events plan of the Norwalk-Huron County Alirport on the following dates:

Saturday, May 20, 2017, 9:30 PM to 1 AM, Sunday, May 21, 2017 (3 hours 30 min)
Friday, June 23, 2017, 9:00 PM to 1 AM Saturday, June 24, 2017 (4 hours)
Saturday, June 24, 2017, 4:00 PM to 8:00 PM (4 hours)

Sunday, June 25, 2017, 3:15 PM to 7:15 PM Sunday, June 25, 2017 (4 hours)
Saturday, August 12, 2017, 9:30 PM to 1:30 AM Sunday, August 13, 2017 (4 hours)

These closures are a financial benefit to the airport and are needed to maintain finandial
viabllity in these difficult economic times.

These racing events strengthen Huran County’s econamy by attracting tens of thousands of
visitors whase purchases increase Huron County’s tax revenue. We believe these closures
would be a positive move for the airport, the county and Summit Motorsports Park.

HURON COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

%n_ (o B

JokHirkz

/ /% o
Terry Bnn’ﬁ

o N

Bruce Wilde

180 Milan Avenug, Suite 7 - Norwalk, OH 44857
419-668-3092

Ms. James discussed going to the FAA to get approval for an event for Daniel’s Hobbies to fly full-drone
units along with a fly in.

Ms. James stated they are close to being full with tenants. Mr. Boose wants Ms. James to proceed with
caution with the drones, Ms. James stated that it has to go to the FAA and they will need to get a special
permit.

Ms. James explained the Master Plan that they are working on.

At 10:08 a.m. Kari Smith, Board of DD semi-annual report.
This is the first year where they are separate from Christie Lane. Ms. Smith explained the housing of
Christie Lane is on a two year lease.

Mr. Boose asked how the Gerken Center is being used. Ms. Smith explained the school is at the Gerken
Center and a private childcare center this is a shared space in the building. Ms. Smith explained that
Christie Lane has purchased 16 E. Main St. Norwalk. Ms. Smith stated the building at South Norwalk is
filled to capacity. Ms. Smith explained that they made separate entrances that way the public knows they
are two different entities.

Mr. Boose stated at some point would like to discuss public transportation. Ms. Smith stated she has a
meeting set up with Roxanne Sandles, to discuss transportation next week. Mr. Boose questioned about
the building that they use to use as transportation garage, what is it currently being used for? Ms. Smith
stated they store their vehicles and Christie Lane also has them in there too, there is no lease agreement
for that storage unit, and it could be something they could discuss.



REGULAR SESSION TUESDAY FEBRUARY 14, 2017
17-060

IN THE MATTER OF APPROVING OF THE HURON COUNTY HOUSING SEMI-ANNUAL
PROGRAM INCOME REPORT

Terry Boose moved the adoption of the following resolution:

WHEREAS, the Huron County Housing Semi-Annual Program Income Report for the year 2016 has
been submitted to the Board of Huron County Commissioners for their approval, and

WHEREAS, the Board of Huron County Commissioners has reviewed the Huron County Housing Semi-
Annual Program Income Report for the year 2016, and has found that to the best of their knowledge the

data in the report as attached herein has been verified to be true and correct as of the date of this report;
now therefore

BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of Huron County Commissioners hereby approves of the Huron
County Housing Semi-Annual Program Income Report for the year 2016; and further

BE IT RESOLVED, that the Huron County Housing Semi-Annual Program Income Report for 2016 be
made a part of this resolution hereof the same as if fully written herein; and further

BE IT RESOLVED, that the foregoing resolution was adopted and all actions and deliberations of the
Board of Commissioners of the County of Huron, Ohio, relating thereto were conducted in meetings open
to the public, in compliance with all applicable legal requirements, including Section 121.22 of the Ohio
Revised Code.

Skip Wilde seconded the motion. The roll being called upon its adoption, the vote resulted as follows:

Aye — Terry Boose
Aye — Joe Hintz
Aye — Bruce Wilde

Date Printed:  1/20/2017 Org. Nbr: 18]
Housing Semi-Annual Program Income Report

Program Income Status: Receipts/Disbursements
CDBG Funds HOME Funds ($lnce Last Report]

s 000, Ui \§5. 95 3938595 Balanceasof 6/30/2016
(Beginning of Report Period)

0.00 0.00  Program Income Recelved

0.00 2178 Bank Interest Received

0.00 0.00 e Costs

0.00 25,000.00 Balance Reserved for CHIP Prog.

$
$
-5 0.00 000 Program Costs (Must Match Total in Section 2)
$
B
B

000 O 201,713 579223 Avallable Cash Balance as of 12/31/2016

2. Detailed Activity for Housing

Program Activity CDBG Funds Qutcomes * HOME Funds Outcom es *

Assistance (DPA)

DPA / Private Rehabilitation

Private Rehabilitation

Private Rental Rehab

Hew Construction

Tenant Based Rental Assist

$
s
$
Yome Repair B 0.00
H
$
$
§

o
E
o e |e |o o |e [o |=

Qther Program Costs

(Other costs description)

Total Program Costs B 0.00 $ 000

On an additional sheet, identify any Issues or concerns with the above listed program costs and outcomes. Include all
costs but only list as an outcome if th has been completed d by local program staff.

I certify that to the best of my knowledge the data in this report has been
verified to be true and camrect as of the date of this repart.

. CEQ: B«_Q (Ho K Title: President
[

Joe Hintz

Date Signed: 2oy (7 Communi ty: HURON CNTY

17-063

IN THE MATTER OF APPROVING REQUESTS FOR EXPENDITURE OF OVER $1,000.00
SUBMITTED TO THE BOARD FEBRUARY 14, 2017

Terry Boose moved the adoption of the following resolution:



REGULAR SESSION TUESDAY FEBRUARY 14, 2017

WHEREAS, requests for expenditures of over $1,000.00 have been submitted for approval by the Board
of Huron County Commissioners as follows:

Landfill/Transfer Station
Shearer Equipment JDX750 Tractor $7,664.94 now therefore

BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of Huron County Commissioners hereby approves of the requests for
expenditure of over $1,000.00 as listed above; and further

BE IT RESOLVED, that the foregoing resolution was adopted and all actions and deliberations of the
Board of Commissioners of the County of Huron, Ohio relating thereto were conducted in meetings open
to the public, in compliance with all applicable legal requirements, including Section 121.22 of the Ohio
Revised Code.

Skip Wilde seconded the motion. The roll being called upon its adoption, the vote resulted as follows:

Aye — Terry Boose
Aye — Joe Hintz
Aye — Bruce Wilde

17-064

IN THE MATTER OF APPROVING THE LEASE-PURCHASE OF SIX (6) 2017 FORD
INTERCEPTOR, SPORT UTILITY VEHICLES FOR THE SHERIFF’S OFFICE

Terry Boose moved the adoption of the following resolution:

WHEREAS, the Sheriff has requested to lease-purchase six (6) 2017 Ford Interceptor, Sport Utility
Vehicles from Lebanon Ford, Commercial Vehicle Center, 770 Columbus Avenue, Lebanon, Ohio 45036,
based upon the State Bid in the amount of $32,691.00 each, which includes the recommended options as
attached; and

WHEREAS, the Auditor has researched lease-purchase options and has recommended PNC Bank based
on the amortization schedule attached; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Huron County Commissioners desires to authorize the Sheriff to order six (6)
2017 Ford Interceptor, Sport Utility Vehicles from Lebanon Ford, Commercial Vehicle Center in the
amount of $32,691.00 each utilizing the lease-purchase financing through PNC Bank; now therefore

BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of Huron County Commissioners approves of the lease-purchase of
six (6) new 2017 Ford Interceptor, Sport Utility Vehicles from Lebanon Ford, Commercial Vehicle Center
in the amount of $32,691.00 each with lease-purchase financing through PNC Bank; and further

BE IT RESOLVED, that the foregoing resolution was adopted and all actions and deliberations of the
Board of Commissioners of the County of Huron, Ohio, relating thereto were conducted in meetings open
to the public, in compliance with all applicable legal requirements, including Section 121.22 of the Ohio
Revised Code.

Skip Wilde seconded the motion. The roll being called upon its adoption, the vote resulted as follows:
Aye — Terry Boose
Aye — Joe Hintz
Aye — Bruce Wilde

*on file

SWD 17-001

IN THE MATTER OF APPROVING A HURON COUNTY SOLID WASTE MANAGEMENT
DISTRICT SOLID WASTE WAIVER AGREEMENT



REGULAR SESSION TUESDAY FEBRUARY 14, 2017
Terry Boose moved the adoption of the following resolution:

WHEREAS, the Board of Huron County Commissioners acting in its capacity as the Board of Directors
of the Huron County Solid Waste Management District is in receipt of a solid waste waiver request from
the Village of Monroeville; and

WHEREAS, the Village of Monroeville generates approximately 10 - 20 tons of digested municipal
sludge per year; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Huron County Commissioners acting in its capacity as the Board of Directors
of the Huron County Solid Waste Management District desires to enter into a Solid Waste Waiver
Agreement with the Village of Monroeville; now therefore

BE IT RESOLVED. that the Board of Huron County Commissioners acting in its capacity as the
Board of Directors of the Huron County Solid Waste Management District approves the Solid Waste
Waiver Agreement with the Village of Monroeville as attached hereto and incorporated herein;

and further

BE IT RESOLVED, that the foregoing resolution was adopted and all actions and deliberations of the
Board of Commissioners of the County of Huron, Ohio, relating thereto were conducted in meetings open
to the public, in compliance with all applicable legal requirements, including Section 121.22 of the Ohio
Revised Code.

Skip Wilde seconded the motion. The roll being called upon its adoption, the vote resulted as follows:

Aye — Terry Boose
Aye — Joe Hintz
Aye — Bruce Wilde

At 10:35 a.m. the board recessed.
At 10:50 a.m. the board resumed regular session.

At 10:51 a.m. Terry Boose moved to enter into Executive Session ORC 121.22 (G) (2) To consider the
purchase of property for public purposes, or for the sale of property at competitive bidding, if
premature disclosure of information would give an unfair competitive or bargaining advantage to a
person whose personal, private interest is adverse to the general public interest and ORC 121.22 (G)(3)
a conference with an attorney for the public body concerning disputes involving the public body that
are the subject of pending or imminent court action. Bruce Wilde seconded the motion. The roll being
called upon its adoption, the vote resulted as follows:

Aye — Terry Boose
Aye — Joe Hintz
Aye — Bruce Wilde

At 12:15 p.m. Terry Boose moved to end Executive Sessions ORC 121.22 (G)(2) and (3), Bruce Wilde
seconded the motion. The roll being called upon its adoption, the vote resulted as follows:

Aye — Terry Boose
Aye — Joe Hintz
Aye — Bruce Wilde

HOLIDAY NOTICE
NOTICE

ALL HURON COUNTY OFFICES WILL BE CLOSED ON MONDAY, FEBRUARY 20, 2017 TO
OBSERVE PRESIDENTS’ DAY

THE HURON COUNTY TRANSFER STATION WILL BE OPEN

HURON COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
Terry Boose, Joe Hintz, Bruce Wilde



REGULAR SESSION TUESDAY FEBRUARY 14, 2017

IN THE MATTER OF TRAVEL

Terry Boose moved to approve the following travel request this day. Bruce Wilde seconded the motion.
The roll being called upon its adoption, the vote resulted as follows:

Aye — Terry Boose
Aye — Joe Hintz
Aye — Bruce Wilde

Peter Welch, Building & Grounds Supervisor and Mitch Zurcher, Maintenance to Erie County Jail on
February 14, 2017 for shower repair.

SIGININGS
February 14, 2017

WSO0S

Ruthann House

109 S. Front St.
P.O. Box 590
Fremont, OH 43420

Dear Ms. House:

After reviewing and rating your RFQ submitted February 7, 2017 please be advised that the Board of
Huron County Commissioners has chosen WSOS to administer the FY 2017 CHIP program.

We recognize WSOS’s knowledge, understanding and overall expertise administering housing
rehabilitation grant programs and look forward to working with you administering Huron County’s FY
2017 CHIP program.

Sincerely,

HURON COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS
Terry Boose, Joe Hintz, Bruce Wilde

Administrator/Clerk report
Ms. Ziemba presented the following suggested updates for the office equipment.

Suggested updates to office computers and server:

Surface Pro for Terry $799.00
Keyboard/cover for Surface Pro $129.99
Office Home & Business for Surface Pro $229.99

Checkpoint 730 appliance (next generation
firewall with SHA2 support for Auditor VPN) to
replace current router and give greater network

security- includes 3 yr upgrade & support $699.00

Additional memory for server $200.00

Additional memory for existing Dell 3010

computers $255.00
$2,312.98

Terry Boose moved to approve the purchases presented to upgrade the computers and server memory
for the Commissioners’ Office in the amount of $2,312.98. Bruce Wilde seconded the motion. The roll
being called upon its adoption, the vote resulted as follows:

Aye — Terry Boose
Aye — Joe Hintz
Aye — Bruce Wilde



REGULAR SESSION TUESDAY FEBRUARY 14, 2017

At 12:30 p.m. the board recessed.
At 1:45 p.m. the board resumed regular session.

WORK SESSION
The board reviewed the claims schedule. Mr. Boose questioned what they are paying for in regards to
email and IT stuff.

Mr. Boose discussed the painting at the Recorder’s office. Mr. Boose stated that it looks horrible and
needs to be fixed. Mr. Welch stated they can scrap and repaint it.

Mr. Welch explained they are waiting on financing for JFS HVAC project. The contractor is shopping the
rates for this project.

The board discussed the renovation and movement of the Veteran’s. Mr. Boose explained some structural
issues at Shady Lane, Mr. Hintz to tour the building with Mr. Welch. The old DMV will need some
renovation.

The board discussed the Board of DD and Christie Lane and which buildings house which entities.

The board discussed records storage within the county. Ms. Ziemba explained that she spoke with Mr.
Binette and he still has been unable to contact the owner of the Antique Mall. Mr. Binette stated she will
be in on Thursday from 11-4 and he will make sure to contact the owner.

The board discussed topics for discussion at the elected officials and department heads meeting.
*Conceal & Carry within County buildings and *Maintenance needs in regards to the budget

The board discussed Ohio Checkbook — who starts the process the commissioners or the auditor? They
have not got an answer yet. The Ohio Checkbook puts everything online, Mr. Boose stated he wouldn’t
like that because of privacy.

The board discussed the position of expanding Warren Brown’s position to include revenue enhancement
officer and a job description for an individual to help. The board also discussed a 9-1-1 Coordinator, Mr.
Wilde and Mr. Boose were under the assumption that Sheriff Corbin stated they don’t need a 9-1-1
Coordinator.

At 4:07 p.m. Terry Boose moved to adjourn. Bruce Wilde seconded the motion. The meeting stood
adjourned.

IN THE MATTER OF CERTIFICATION
The Clerk to the Board does hereby attest that the foregoing is a true and correct record of all actions
taken by the Board of Huron County Commissioners on February 14, 2017.

IN THE MATTER OF ADJOURNING

The meeting was called to order at 9:00 a.m. With no further business to come before the Board, the
meeting was adjourned at 4:07 p. m.

Terry Boose

Joe Hintz

Bruce Wilde
ATTEST

Clerk to the Board



